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Q11. [I am likely to reduce my charitable donations this year due to economic pressures] - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about charitable giving and foreign aid?

1 i N I i e
A B C D E F G H | J K
Unweighted Base 8224 3375 4786 630 2508 5086 1013 919 675 3188 1864 565
Base: All respondents 8218 3961 4194 1726 2548 3945 820 951 517 3249 1998 683
4321 2040 2258 912 1409 2001 376 569 291 1672 1052 361
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 52% 54% 53% 55% 51% 46% 60% 56% 51% 53% 53%
E FlJ F F
2212 1018 1185 480 796 935 226 313 159 844 472 198
Strongly agree 27% 26% 28% 28% 31% 24% 28% 33% 31% 26% 24% 29%
E 1 J
2109 1022 1074 431 613 1065 150 257 131 828 580 163
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 26% 25% 24% 27% 18% 27% 25% 25% 29% 24%
F F F F
2560 1228 1297 549 789 1222 306 251 146 969 677 210
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 37% 26% 28% 30% 34% 31%
GHI G
1337 693 639 264 350 722 138 130 81 608 268 112
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 16% 19% 13% 16%
D GJ
964 510 449 214 225 525 98 92 52 462 192 69
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10% 10%
D GJ
373 183 190 50 126 197 40 38 29 146 76 44
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6%
8218 3961 4194 1726 2548 3945 820 951 517 3249 1998 683
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q11. [l am likely to reduce my charitable donations this year due to economic pressures] - To what extent do you

agree or disagree with the following statements about charitable giving and foreign aid?

Household Income

Decided-Voters Leaners

Total <S30K S30K- S50K- S75K- S100K+ The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green The Orsome | Wouldnot| Don't
<$50K <$75K <$100K Conservativ| Party |Democratic| Québécois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
Y z a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Base 8224 873 1174 1519 1311 2455 2431 3724 711 518 72 37 129 47 364
Base: All respondents 8218 1141 1331 1551 1280 2166 3429 3529 496 569 92 28 70 1 3
4321 639 705 834 684 1072 2102 1592 214 326 29 18 38 * 1
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 56% 53% 54% 53% 50% 61% 45% 43% 57% 31% 65% 54% 59% 41%
2212 387 322 421 350 539 1293 608 116 144 20 12 17 * 1
Strongly agree 27% 34% 24% 27% 27% 25% 38% 17% 23% 25% 21% 44% 25% 29% 21%
Zac efgl e e *E ** * **
2109 252 383 413 334 533 809 984 98 182 9 6 21 * 1
Somewhat agree 26% 22% 29% 27% 26% 25% 24% 28% 20% 32% 10% 21% 30% 31% 20%
2560 398 380 475 369 661 884 1220 205 169 50 9 21 * 1
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 35% 29% 31% 29% 31% 26% 35% 41% 30% 54% 31% 30% 32% 48%
d dg *k * %k * * % degj
1337 104 247 242 227 433 443 717 76 75 13 1 11 * *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 9% 19% 16% 18% 20% 13% 20% 15% 13% 14% 4% 15% 8% 11%
964 69 185 177 174 300 312 535 48 52 8 1 7 * *
Somewhat disagree 12% 6% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9% 15% 10% 9% 9% 3% 10% 7% 4%
373 35 62 65 54 133 131 182 28 23 5 * 3 * *
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 7%
Y * %k 3k %k * * %k
8218 1141 1331 1551 1280 2166 3429 3529 496 569 92 28 70 1 3
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q11. [If I had to cut back on charitable giving, | would prioritize domestic causes over international ones] - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about charitable giving and
foreign aid?

_

Gender

I .
A B c D E F G

—
H | J K

Region

Unweighted Base 8224 3375 4786 630 2508 5086 1013 919 675 3188 1864 565
Base: All respondents 8218 3961 4194 1726 2548 3945 820 951 517 3249 1998 683
5920 2842 3048 1068 1858 2994 572 721 385 2309 1414 520

Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 72% 73% 62% 73% 76% 70% 76% 74% 71% 71% 76%

C C
3175 1559 1595 581 1091 1503 334 434 217 1283 644 262
Strongly agree 39% 39% 38% 34% 43% 38% 41% 46% 42% 40% 32% 38%
CE J J J J

2745 1283 1452 488 767 1491 237 288 168 1026 769 257

Somewhat agree 33% 32% 35% 28% 30% 38% 29% 30% 32% 32% 39% 38%
Ccb FGI F

1555 721 806 479 461 614 185 131 73 622 431 112

Neither agree nor disagree 19% 18% 19% 28% 18% 16% 23% 14% 14% 19% 22% 16%

DE GH G GH

744 398 341 178 229 337 63 99 59 317 153 52

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8%
444 218 223 110 123 211 40 40 34 189 109 33

Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
300 180 118 68 106 126 24 58 25 128 44 20

Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3%

B J J J
8218 3961 4194 1726 2548 3945 820 951 517 3249 1998 683
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q11. [If I had to cut back on charitable giving, | would prioritize domestic causes over international ones] - To what

extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about charitable giving and foreign aid?
Household Income

Decided-Voters Leaners

| Househodicome |  DecdedVotersleaners |
<$50K <$75K <$100K Conservativ| Party |Democratic| Québécois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
Y z a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Base 8224 873 1174 1519 1311 2455 2431 3724 711 518 72 37 129 47 364
Base: All respondents 8218 1141 1331 1551 1280 2166 3429 3529 496 569 92 28 70 1 3
5920 755 947 1135 945 1614 2593 2491 298 431 38 20 47 * 2
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 66% 71% 73% 74% 75% 76% 71% 60% 76% 41% 73% 67% 55% 50%
Y Y Y efl fl fl *E ** * *x
3175 420 458 633 510 880 1693 1079 149 183 21 16 31 * 1
Strongly agree 39% 37% 34% 41% 40% 41% 49% 31% 30% 32% 23% 59% 44% 23% 20%
2745 334 489 502 435 735 900 1412 149 248 17 4 16 * 1
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 37% 32% 34% 34% 26% 40% 30% 43% 18% 13% 22% 32% 30%
dfjl dfjl * * %k * *%
1555 253 270 270 250 342 548 697 150 105 36 5 12 * 1
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 22% 20% 17% 20% 16% 16% 20% 30% 18% 39% 17% 17% 34% 38%
c d deg *% *% * * % degj
744 132 114 146 86 210 288 341 48 34 18 3 11 * *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 20% 10% 16% 11% 12%
b b *% *% g* *% g
444 67 72 81 59 127 132 230 30 29 18 1 3 * *
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 20% 5% 1% 1% 1%
d * %k k% * %k
300 66 42 64 27 82 156 111 18 5 - 1 9 * *
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% - 5% 13% 10% 8%
b g *k * %k defg* * % efg
8218 1141 1331 1551 1280 2166 3429 3529 496 569 92 28 70 1 3
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




